Fax sent by : 4078241885

LINDOOD CAR 622 Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6301

t, 🗠		From:			
			Account Name	:	ANTONIO ALONSO, PLLC.
	:.		Account Numbe	r :	T20160000045
• •			Phone	:	(305)606-0399
с	•		Fax Number	:	(305) 677-0192
्र (-) 	ar tha	د دمسه	vidrase for th		ousiness entity to be used for future
					only one email address please.**
 1		r rebour	matinga. Ent	ωr	only one email address presset."
	Email	Address	:		

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. NEOVITA LIB19, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

T II T D 17 FEB 24 AM IO: 59

Electronic Filing Mcnu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help D O'KEEFE FEB 2 7 2017

: 4078241885 Fax sent by

ŝ,

H17000052234 3

Articles of Organization

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF "NEOVITA LIB19. LLC"

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these Articles, hereby certifies

that;

ARTICLE I -Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

NEOVITA LIBI9, LLC

ARTICLE II-Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

c/o Antonio Alonso, Esg. 12741 SW 4204 St_ #181 Miami, FL 33175

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent and Registered Office

The name and the Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

ANTONIO ALONSO, PLLC, 2525 Ponce de Leon Bonlevard, Suite #300 Coral Gables, FL 33134

ARTICLE IV – Members/Managers

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company: ALLAHASSE

Name and Address

Title

Manager

Fade c/o/ 1274

Fadel Chayeb	
c/o Antonio Alonso, Esq.	
12741 SW 42nd St., #181	
Miami, FL 33175	

1	
B	
$\overline{\mathcal{O}}$	• •
4	,
ō	
6.5	
59	

7

÷

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed these Articles of Organization as a member and acknowledge them to be my act this 21 day of February, 2017.

k	and		
Name: Fad	el Chay	eb)	

Page 1 of 2

ANTONIO ALONSO, PLLC. - ATTORNEY AT LAW 2525 PONCE DE LEON BOULEVARD, SUITE #300, CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 D. 305,606.0399 | O. 305.677.0125 | F. 305.677.0192

H17000052234 3

Fax sent by : 4078241885

(In accordance with Section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in Section 817.155, F.S.)



STATEMENT ACCEPTING APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

I hereby accept the designation as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this statement. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent under Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

(In accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in Section 817.155, F.S.)

Signature of Registered Agent

ANTONIO ONSO. PLLC.

By: Antonio Alonso, Esq.

H17000052234 3

Lassi.

FEB 24 AM 10: